

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15230 OF 2025

M/s. Donum Dieu Engineers Pvt. Ltd And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Thane Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd. Thr Its Chief...RESPONDENT
Officer

Adv. Charles De'Souza a/w. Adv. Vivek M. Pujari a/w. Adv.
Priyansh R. Jain a/w. Adv. Rupak S. for Petitioner.

None for Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 25th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 26/11/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)