

*Kavita S.J.*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15230 OF 2025

M/s Donum Dieu Engineers Pvt. Ltd. & Ors., ...Petitioners

*Versus*

Thane Janata Sahakari Bank Ltd., ...Respondent

-----  
Mr. Charles De'souza a/w Mr. Vivek M. Punjabi & Mr. Priyansh Jain  
for the Petitioner.

Mr. Kishor P. Vig a/w Mr. Monish K. Vig & Mr. Shreerang Mone for the  
Respondent.

-----  
CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA AND  
FARHAN P. DUBASH, JJ.

DATED : 26<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :

1. We have heard Mr. D'souza, learned Counsel appearing for the Petitioners and have expressed our disinclination to grant the ad-interim / interim relief sought for.

2. The Respondent shall file their Affidavit-in-Reply to the Writ Petition, within a period of four weeks from today.

KAVITA  
SUSHIL  
JADHAV

Digitally signed  
by KAVITA  
SUSHIL JADHAV  
Date: 2025.11.27  
15:03:02 +0530

3. The Petitioners are at liberty to file their Affidavit-in-Rejoinder thereto, within a period of two weeks thereafter.

4. Place the Writ Petition for admission on 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2026.

[FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.]

[R.I. CHAGLA, J.]